

## **EU Declaration of Conformity**

We, ACCO Brands USA LLC, at 4 Corporate Dr. Lake Zurich IL 60047 United States declare that the Declaration of Conformity is issued under our sole responsibility and belongs to the following product:

1.	<b>Model Number:</b>	

- 2. Name and address of the manufacturer's authorized representative and importer: Leitz ACCO Brands GmbH & CoKG, Siemensstrabe 64, 70469, Stuttgart, Germany
- 3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer: ACCO Brands USA LLC, 4 Corporate Dr. Lake Zurich IL 60047 United States
- 4. Object of the declaration:
- 5. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with:
  RoHS: Restrict of the use of certain hazardous substance in electronical and electronic equipment for RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and amendment Commission Delegated Directive (EU) 2015/863
- 6. Where applicable, references to the relevant harmonized standards used or references to the technical specifications in relation to which conformity is declared:
- 7. Country of origin:
- 8. Where applicable, the notified body (name and number), description of intervention and certificate:
- 9. Where applicable, description of accessories and components, including software, which allow the radio equipment to operate as intended and covered by the EU declaration of conformity:
- 10. Additional information: Technical Compliance file held at:



signed for and on behalf of ACCO Brands USA LLC,	
signature:	
Name and Title: Frank Van Brussel, Sr. Director of Product Developme	nt
Date:	
Place of issue:	